CONTRACTOR SUPERING OF	County of El Dorado					330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/	
1000							
File #:	10-0	083	Version: 1				
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Approved		
File created:	1/25	6/2010		In control:	Board Of Supervisors	3	
On agenda:	4/6/2	2010		Final action	: 4/6/2010		
Title:	Transportation Department recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign Agreement CTA- 09006 (10-52910) and Contractor Certification CCC-307 for same with California Tahoe Conservancy in the amount of \$3,805 for the term December 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010 for the transfer to the County of 25% of the gross income from California Tahoe Conservancy leases to private individuals or groups on lands owned by the California Tahoe Conservancy in El Dorado County.						
	FUNDING: California Tahoe Conservancy.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. A - Approved CRS, 2. B - CTA-09006						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Action	Result	
4/6/2010	1	Board O	of Supervisors		Approved	Pass	